RESOLUTION 2022-07-20-01 Superstition Fire & Medical District Medical BUDGET ADOPTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE CHAIRMAN AND GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT, FULLY ADOPTING ESTIMATES OF PROPOSED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES BY THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2022 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2023, DECLARING THAT SUCH SHALL ESTABLISH THE BUDGET OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT FOR SUCH FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of §48-805, Arizona Revised Statutes, the Governing Board did, on the fifteenth day of June 2022, made tentative estimates of the amount required to meet the public expenses for the ensuing year, and the receipts from sources other than direct taxation by the Superstition Fire & Medical District; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said sections of said code, following due public notice by the District Clerk, that the tentative budget is on file and open to inspection by interested party; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said provisions of the Arizona Revised Statues, and following public notice, the Governing Board met on the twentieth day of July 2022, at which meeting any taxpayer was privileged to appear and be heard in favor of or against any of the proposed expenditures;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

That the estimates of revenues and expenditures provided by staff now establish the finally adopted estimates of the proposed expenditures by the Superstition Fire & Medical District for the **fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023**, in the amount of **\$31,671,363.37**, and declare that such shall constitute the budget of the Superstition Fire & Medical District for such fiscal year.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY 2022, BY THE CHAIRMAN AND GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT.

Kathleen Chamberlain, Board Chairman

Jeff Cross, Board Clerk

Jason Moeller, Board Director

Todd House, Board Director

Shawn Kurian, Board Director